

Amend printed copy of HB 358/HCS 1

On page 4, line 6, after the word "*institution*" by inserting "*voluntarily ceasing participation*"; and

On page 4, line 7, by deleting "<u>Any employee hired on or after the effective date of this</u> <u>Act</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof "<u>Any nonhazardous employee hired on or after the</u> <u>institution's effective cessation date</u>"; and

On page 4, line 10, after the word "<u>System</u>" by inserting "<u>through the institution that</u> <u>ceased participation</u>"; and

On page 4, line 12 by deleting "<u>Any employee hired prior to the effective date of this Act</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof "<u>Any nonhazardous employee hired prior to the institution's</u> <u>effective cessation date</u>"; and

On page 4, line 19 by deleting "<u>Any employee hired prior to the effective date of this Act</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof "<u>Any nonhazardous employee hired prior to the institution's</u> <u>effective cessation date</u>".

. Rep. James Tipton
Drafter: Gryss, Brad
*:
. ID: XXXX